1 FC:8021

40.00 DP

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

	RECORDATION	03-13-2008
Our Ref.: ARC-1328-45	PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Pleas	103489094 copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1 Hartmut Rudolf FISCHER 5		2. Name and address of receiving party (105).
2 Bart BOS 6		1) Name: Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-
3 7		natuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek TNO
4 8		Street Address: Schoemakerstraat 97
/ 4 8		City: Delft
	_	State/Country: The Netherlands Zip: 2628 VK
Additional name/s of conveying party/	ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:		2) Name
	erger	Street Address:
	ange of Name	City:
Other		State: Zip:
Execution Date: January 8, 2	008; January 11, 2008	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	is assignment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	• • •	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 11/921,275		(1)
(2)		$\binom{(2)}{(3)}$ $(1/92/275)$
(3)		
	Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address of party to whom	-	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be ma	iled:	T T . 1 C . (27 OFR 2 41)
	~ ~ 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Arthur R. C	rawford	Enclosed
T		Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:		8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address Nivon & Vandarhy	a D C	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road		should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	7au	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA	Zip: 22203	14-1140.
City. Aimgon State. VA	21p. 22203	14-1140.
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.		
	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	[]	011
	// .	(/
Arthur R. Crawford	UM	March 3, 2008
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature Date
Reg. No. 25,327	, , , , , ,	
Total num	per of pages including orig	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
Doguments to be recorded (including	over sheet) should be fore	1 to (571) 273 0140, or mailed to:
The stop Assignment Recordation Ser	vices, Director of the OBF	10,1.0. DON 1700, MONAMMIA, TA 22313-1730
Documents to be recorded (including of Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Ser		1 to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: TO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020651 FRAME: 0974

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Hartmut Rudolf FISCHER, Dalkruid 13, 5731 TP MIERLO, The Netherlands Bart BOS, Henri Dunantlaan 32, 3451 EP VLEUTEN, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepastnatuurwetenschappelijk Onderzoek TNO
a corporation of The Netherlands
having a place of business at Schoemakerstraat 97, 2628 VK DELFT, The Netherlands
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United
States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the
application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters
Patent on November 29, 2007 which application was accorded application no.
and is entitled

BITUMEN COMPOSITION WITH IMPROVED AGEING RESISTANCE

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Data 5-1-2008

H.R. FISCHER

Date 11-1-2008

B. BOS

Ada

PATENT REEL: 020651 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 03/03/2008